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Court of Appeal No.
COURT OF APPEAL FOR ONTARIO

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C.
1985, c. B-3 AS AMENDED

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICES OF INTENTION

TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF
YG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND YSL RESIDENCES INC.

APPELLANTS’ CERTIFICATE RESPECTING EVIDENCE

The appellants, YongeSL Investment Limited Partnership, 2124093 Ontario Inc., SixOne
Investment Ltd., E&B Investment Corporation, and TaiHe International Group Inc. (collectively,
the “YongeSL LPs”), certify that the following evidence is required for the appeal, in the

appellants’ opinion:

1. Motion Record of the Proposal Trustee, KSV Restructuring Inc. dated December 30, 2022;

2. Responding Motion Record of Maria Athanasoulis dated January 4, 2023;

3. Responding Motion Record of Concord Properties Developments Corp. dated January 4,

2023;

4. Joint Responding Motion Record of 2504670 Canada Inc., 8451761 Canada Inc., Chi Long
Inc., YongeSL Investment Limited Partnership, 2124093 Ontario Inc., SixOne Investment
Ltd., E&B Investment Corporation, and TaiHe International Group Inc. dated January 4,

2023;

5. Supplementary Responding Motion Record of Maria Athanasoulis dated January 12, 2023;
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Factum of Maria Athanasoulis dated January 12, 2023;

Joint Responding Factum of the “Class A LPs dated January 12, 2023.

Book of Authorities of Maria Athanasoulis dated January 13, 2023; and

Submissions of Concord Properties Developments Corp. dated January 13, 2023.
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AND TO:

AND TO:

-3-

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman
Tel No.: 416-932-6228
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

Mitch Vininsky
Tel No.: 416-932-6013
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com

Proposal Trustee for YSL Residences Inc. and YG Limited Partnership
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Lawyers for KSV Restructuring Inc. in its capacity as Proposal Trustee
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AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
2500-666 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2X8

David E. Gruber
Tel No: 604-891-5150
Email: gruberd@bennettjones.com

Jesse Mighton
Tel No: 416-777-6255
Email: mightonj@bennettjones.com

Jason Berall
Tel No: 416-777-5480
Email: jberall@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for Concord Property Developments Corp.
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Email: dnaymark@naymarklaw.com

James Gibson
Tel No.: 416-640-1592
Email: jgibson@naymarklaw.com

Lawyers for Mssrs. Cicekian, Catsiliras, Giannaakopoulos, Mancuso and Millar
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AND TO: GOODMANSLLP
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5H 257

Mark Dunn
Tel No.: 416.849.6895
Email: mdunn@goodmans.ca

Sarah Stothart
Tel No. 416.597.4200
Email: sstothart@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for Maria Athanasoulis

AND TO: MCCAGUE BORLACK LLP
130 King St., W, Suite 2700
Toronto, ON M5X 1C7

Howard Borlack
Tel No.: 416.860.0054
Email: hbborlack@mccagueborlack.com

Lawyers for Harbour International Investment Group Inc. and Yulei (Henry) Zhang

AND TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West
Toronto ON M5X 1G5

Haddon Murray
Tel No.: 416-862-3604
Email: haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com

Lawyers for CBRE Limited
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